Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-23-63 Henry H. Caouette Association ✓ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date:_November_

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

41 South High Street

State: OH Zip: 43215

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Internal Address:_____

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Laing P. Akers



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102634309, V V	
ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
~~3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
ssociation imited Partnership	Street Address: 4640 Trueman Boulevard City: Hilliard State: OH Zip: 43026
ached?	Individual(s) citizenship
Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
umber(s): Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,796,329
orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
p: <u>43215</u>	FINA A
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
11 4/2003 Signature Date	

12/29/2003 LINELLER 00000045 1796329

Street Address:_ **Suite 1300**

City:_Columbus

9. Signature.

01 FC:8521

James F. Kelwan, Jr.
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0466 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HENRY H. CAOUETTE, an individual with a mailing address of 114 Riverside

Drive, Mechanic Falls, Maine 04256 ("Assignor"), adopted and used in commerce and is the sole owner of

the trademark, registration number 1,796,329 and referred to herein as the "Trademark" in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its

offices at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns as of the date set

forth below all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all common

law and statutory rights pertaining thereto and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all trademark registrations and renewals which may issue with respect to the Trademark

to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor binds himself, his successors and assigns, to execute to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that

may be necessary to vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to

be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment in his name as of this 4th day of

November 2003.

Henry H. Caouette

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0467